### 990141771 11/02/2023

## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD276295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
McWilliam's Wines Group Limited	10/19/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Calabria Family Wines Pty Ltd	
Address:	1238 Brayne Road	
	Griffith NSW 2680	
Country:	AU	
Entity Type:	Pty Limited	
Entity Country:	Australia	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79202260

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Calabria Family Wines Pty Ltd

Address: C/- Stanton & Stanton,

Level 5 Challis House,

4 Martin Place

Sydney NSW 2000

Country: AU

TRADEMARK REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0510

990141771

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0511

**RECORDED: 11/02/2023**